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Global Literacy Advisory Board Membership 

May 9, 2013 

Osman Alawiye 
Dean, School of Education 
St. Cloud State University 
A110 Education Building 
720 Fourth Avenue South 
St. Cloud, MN  56301 
320-308-3023 
alawiyeo@stcloudstate.edu  
 
Dr. Sidonia Alenuma-Nimoh 
Assistant Professor 
Gustavus Adolphus College 
800 West College Avenue 
St. Peter, MN  56082 
507-933-7451 
salenuma@gustavus.edu 
 
Jennifer Anderson 
Social Studies Teacher 
Hutchinson High School 
1200 Roberts Road Southwest 
Hutchinson, MN  55350 
320-587-2151 ext. 5217 
Jennifer.anderson@hutch.k12.mn.us  
 
Lee-Hoon Benson 
Executive Associate 
Plymouth Christian Youth Center 
2210 Oliver Avenue North 
Minneapolis, MN  55411 
612-643-2000 
lbenson@pcyc-mpls.org  
 
Gaelle Berg 
Retired, Teacher Emeritus, World 
Languages Curriculum Specialist and FLAP 
Project Director 
Minneapolis Public Schools  
405 Main Street Northeast 
Minneapolis, MN  55413 
612-978-0881 
Gaelle.berg@mpls.k12.mn.us  
 

Annika Bowers 
M.A. Comparative International 
Development Education 
Former World Language Teacher 
2552 Garfield Avenue South, #205 
Minneapolis, MN  55405 
651-295-6020 
annivbowers@gmail.com 
 
Mike Brown 
Vice President, Marketing and 
Communication 
Greater MSP 
1440 Goodrich Avenue 
St. Paul, MN  55105 
651-408-3900 
Mike.brown@greatermsp.com  
 
Patrick Brown 
Spanish Immersion Teacher 
South Washington County Schools, ISD 833 
7362 East Point Douglas Road South 
Cottage Grove, MN  55016 
612-768-6758 
Pbrown1@sowashco.k12.mn.us 
 
Charmagne Campbell-Patton 
Program Manager 
World Savvy 
1304 University Avenue NE, Suite 307 
Minneapolis, MN  55413 
612-564-6938 
charmagne@worldsavvy.org 
 
Jan Hertel 
Teacher, Social Studies Department Chair 
Hastings Middle School 
1000 West 11th Street 
Hastings, MN  55033 
651-480-7960 
Jhertel@hastings.k12.mn.us 
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Rev Hillstrom 
Gifted Services Elementary Coordinator 
St. Paul Public Schools 
345 Plato Blvd. East, Suite 625 
St. Paul, MN  55107 
651-744-1348 
Rev.hillstrom@spps.org  
 
Janice Holter Kittok 
World Language Education Specialist 
Educator in Service, Minneapolis Public 
Schools 
8403 County Line Road Southeast 
Delano, MN  55328 
612-201-2788 
jan@EducatorInService.com 
 
Dr. Fatima Lawson 
Principal 
St. Paul Public Schools 
2704 Lake Shore Avenue 
Little Canada, MN  55117 
651-238-2261 
Fatima.lawson@spps.org  
 
Deborah LeClaire 
Outreach Coordinator 
Institute for Global Studies 
University of Minnesota 
214 Social Studies 
267 – 19th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN  55455 
651-322-0934 
dleclair@umn.edu  
 
Pamela Lukens 
Retired Principal/Community Education 
Director 
Lester Prairie 
P.O. Box 375 
Lester Prairie, MN  55354 
320-395-9840 
pklukens@gmail.com  
 
Luke Merchlewitz 
Second Grade Teacher at Winona Area 
Public Schools 
National Education Association Foundation 
Senior Global Learning Fellow 
Adjunct Faculty at Winona State University 
367 East 9th 
Winona, MN  55987 
507-452-8605 
witz@hbci.com  

Mohamed Mohamud 
Executive Director 
Somali American Parent Association 
1421 Park Avenue South 
Suite 204 
Minneapolis, MN  55404 
612-359-4949 
mohoh@mnsapa.org  
 
Beth Moncrief 
Program Director 
Genesys Works 
445 Minnesota Street 
Suite 720 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
612-747-7677 
bmoncrief@genesysworks.org  
 
Beth Murphy, M.Ed. 
Program Consultant, Youth Development 
Murphy & Murphy Consultants 
387 Goodrich Avenue 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
651-486-7906 
rombufmurphy@yahoo.com  
 
Angela Osuji 
Science Teacher 
Minneapolis Public Schools 
7238 Oakland Avenue South 
Richfield, MN  55423 
612-869-9508 
Angela.osuji@gmail.com  
 
Jill Pearson 
IB Coordinator 
White Bear Lake Area Schools 
4857 Bloom Avenue 
White Bear Lake, MN  55110 
651-653-2708 
Jill.pearson@isd624.org  
 
Abby Pinto 
Managing Director, Center for International 
Business Education and Research  
Carlson School of Management 
University of Minnesota 
321 – 19th Avenue South 
CSOM 2-210 
Minneapolis, MN  55455 
612-626-4423 
apinto@umn.edu  
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Tom Plocher 
Global Design Consultants 
9040 – 152nd Street North 
Hugo, MN  55038 
651-323-7118 
Tom.plocher@gmail.com  
 
Crystal Polski 
Social Studies Teacher 
Wayzata High School 
4955 Peony Lane 
Plymouth, MN  55426 
763-745-6831 
Crystal.polski@wayzata.k12.mn.us  
 
Kim Schiller 
Department Head, Social Studies 
The International School of Minnesota  
6385 Beach Road 
Eden Prairie, MN  55344 
952-918-1800 
kschiller@ism-sabis.net  
 
Barbara Stone 
Doctoral Student 
University of Minnesota  
Organizational Leadership Policy and 
Development 
College of Education and Human 
Development 
Minneapolis, MN  
Communiversity.umn@gmail.com  
 
Jacquelyn Thomas 
Prevent Child Abuse Minnesota 
Minnesota Parent Planning Committee  
Parent Leader  
651-285-7185 
villagemamajacquie@gmail.com  
 
Patricia M. Thornton 
Director 
Concordia Language Villages for the St. 
Paul Office of CLV 
570 Asbury Street  
Suite 103 
St. Paul, MN  55104 
651-206-1696 
pthornto@cord.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Myat Thanda Tun 
Diversity Consultant 
Fairview Health Services 
426 Logan Avenue North 
Minneapolis, MN  55405 
612-672-4948 
Mtun1@fairview.org  
 
Margaret Villanueva 
Professor at St. Cloud State University 
Department of Ethnic and Women’s Studies 
720 – 4th Avenue South 
St. Cloud, MN  56301 
Chicano Latino Affairs Council (CLAC) 
Board 
320-308-2140 
mvillanueva@stcloudstate.edu  
 
Sarah Wernimont 
Coordinator, International Baccalaureate 
Middle Years Programme 
Minneapolis Public Schools 
Anwatin Middle School 
256 Upton Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN  55405 
612-668-2450 
Sarah.Wernimont@mpls.k12.mn.us 
 
Jon Wilbrecht 
Principal 
Wilbrecht Consulting 
651-398-8795 
jwilbrecht@wilbrechtconsulting.com  
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Minnesota Department of Education and 
St. Cloud State University Staff 
 
Rose Chu  
Formerly Assistant Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Education 
Currently Interim Dean  
The School of Urban Education 
1450 Energy Park Drive 
Saint Paul, MN 55108 
rose.chu@metrostate.edu 
 
Dr. Kathy Johnson 
Associate Professor 
Department of Special Education 
College of Education 
St. Cloud State University 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
320-308-3268 
kejohnson@stcloudstate.edu  
 
Eric Billiet  
Expanded Learning Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8425 
Eric.billiet@state.mn.us 
 
Ursula Lentz 
World Languages and English Learner 
Education Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8664 
Ursula.lentz@state.mn.us   
 
Elsa Leven 
Doctoral Student 
Educational Administration and Leadership 
College of Education 
St Cloud State University 
St Cloud, MN 56301 
320-308-3268 
leel1202@stcloudstate.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Kate Stower 
Social Studies Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8254 
Kathryn.Stower@mnhs.org   
Kate.stower@state.mn.us  
 
Charon Tierney 
Education Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8643 
Charon.Tierney@state.mn.us  
 
Richard Wassen 
Director, Education Licensing 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8807 
Richard.wassen@state.mn.us  
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